
 

 

 
RECEITA MENSAL, SEMESTRAL E ANUAL 

Período: 01/01/2022 a 31/12/2022 
1º SEMESTRE 

MÊS 
EMOLUMENTOS 

R$ 
TJPE 

R$ 
FERM 

R$ 
FUNSEG 

R$ 
FERC 
R$ 

ISS 
R$ 

TOTAL 
R$ 

JANEIRO 214.038,84 82.343,51 2.377,59 4.753,54 23.787,27 11.893,11 339.193,86 

FEVEREIRO 172.544,28 51.768,59 1.916,70 3.831,56 19.176,26 9.583,79 257.821,18 

MARÇO 182.809,70 52.093,38 2.035,64 4.061,27 20.312,00 10.158,16 271.470,15 

ABRIL 190.310,51 55.355,92 2.114,02 4.227,19 21.145,10 10.541,18 283.693,92 

MAIO 219.705,66 66.277,36 2.440,88 4.881,10 24.408,75 12.205,49 329.919,24 

JUNHO 104.574,31 29.651,34 1.161,15 2.322,40 11.620,41 5.809,86 149.329,61 

TOTAL 1.083.983,30 337.490,10 12.045,98 24.077,06 120.449,79 60.191,59 1.631.427,96 

2º SEMESTRE 

JULHO 200.500,51 65.951,40 2.228,16 4.454,52 22.272,88 11.137,07 295.407,47 

AGOSTO 166.512,03 42.903,02 1.848,57 3.697,01 18.500,91 9.250,96 233.461,54 

SETEMBRO 206.596,81 64.703,12 2.294,29 4.588,46 22.952,43 11.476,10 301.135,11 

OUTUBRO 231.643,65 70.491,58 2.573,57 5.143,31 25.735,66 12.869,08 335.587,77 

NOVEMBRO 204.403,89 54.643,63 2.270,35 4.545,37 22.708,47 11.357,68 288.571,71 

DEZEMBRO 331.414,23 98.964,85 3.679,49 7.358,70 36.830,70 18.414,38 478.247,97 

TOTAL 1.341.071,12 397.657,60 14.894,43 29.787,37 149.001,05 74.505,27 1.932.411,57 

TOTAL ANUAL 

1º SEMESTRE 1.083.983,30 337.490,10 12.045,98 24.077,06 120.449,79 60.191,59 1.631.427,96 

2º SEMESTRE 1.341.071,12 397.657,60 14.894,43 29.787,37 149.001,05 74.505,27 1.932.411,57 

 2.425.054,42 735.147,70 26.940,41 53.864,43 269.450,84 134.696,86 3.563.839,53 

 

DESPESA MENSAL, SEMESTRAL E ANUAL 

Período: 01/01/2022 a 31/12/2022 

1º SEMESTRE 

MÊS 
RECEITA (EMOLUMENTOS) 

R$ 
DESPESAS 

R$ 

JANEIRO 214.038,84 84.072,06 

FEVEREIRO 172.544,28 89.293,49 

MARÇO 182.809,70 74.837,50 

ABRIL 190.310,51 65.897,59 

MAIO 219.705,66 83.847,87 

JUNHO 104.574,31 112.220,17 

TOTAL 1.083.983,30 510.168,68 

2º SEMESTRE 

JULHO 200.500,51 107.021,11 

AGOSTO 166.512,03 80.979,40 

SETEMBRO 206.596,81 102.837,87 

OUTUBRO 231.643,65 88.683,67 

NOVEMBRO 204.403,89 88.426,06 

DEZEMBRO 331.414,23 81.105,56 

TOTAL 1.341.071,12 549.053,67 

TOTAL ANUAL 

1º SEMESTRE 1.083.983,30 510.168,68 

2º SEMESTRE 1.341.071,12 549.053,67 

 2.425.054,42 1.059.222,35 



 

 

 
RECEITA MENSAL, SEMESTRAL E ANUAL 

Período: 01/01/2023 a 31/12/2023 
1º SEMESTRE 

MÊS 
EMOLUMENTOS 

R$ 
TJPE 

R$ 
FERM 

R$ 
FUNSEG 

R$ 
FERC 
R$ 

ISS 
R$ 

TOTAL 
R$ 

JANEIRO 192.770,81 61.241,33 2.142,91 4.283,13 21.417,64 10.710,44 292.566,26 

FEVEREIRO 137.425,53 34.732,96 1.529,11 3.054,45 15.268,65 7.642,19 199.652,89 

MARÇO 199.840,25 55.264,58 2.222,19 4.502,96 22.211,37 11.098,25 295.139,60 

ABRIL 194.518,90 50.458,49 2.151,74 4.323,57 21.623,55 10.831,59 283.907,84 

MAIO 209.361,42 54.474,46 2.328,08 4.653,36 23.257,07 11.630,42 305.704,81 

JUNHO 281.297,84 86.011,26 3.127,32 6.252,95 31.232,63 15.629,90 423.551,90 

TOTAL 1.215.214,75 342.183,08 13.501,35 27.070,42 135.010,91 67.542,79 1.800.523,30 

2º SEMESTRE 

JULHO 196.952,64 55.415,16 2.189,70 4.377,60 21.882,74 10.941,29 291.759,13 

AGOSTO 233.739,44 61.202,68 2.246,33 4.490,52 22.448,19 11.224,12 335.351,28 

SETEMBRO 179.857,18 51.531,44 1.999,45 3.997,39 19.980,99 9.990,27 267.356,72 

OUTUBRO 197.863,93 51.711,64 2.200,08 4.397,56 21.984,28 10.992,00 289.149,49 

NOVEMBRO 199.629,53 49.207,20 2.216,03 4.430,39 22.146,51 11.073,01 288.702,67 

DEZEMBRO 322.727,84 145.999,33 3.587,47 7.174,71 35.854,89 17.934,69 533.278,93 

TOTAL 1.330.770,56 415.067,45 14.439,06 28.868,17 144.297,60 72.155,38 2.005.598,22 

TOTAL ANUAL 

1º SEMESTRE 1.215.214,75 342.183,08 13.501,35 27.070,42 135.010,91 67.542,79 1.800.523,30 

2º SEMESTRE 1.330.770,56 415.067,45 14.439,06 28.868,17 144.297,60 72.155,38 2.005.598,22 

 2.545.985,31 757.250,53 27.940,41 55.938,59 279.308,51 139.698,17 3.806.121,52 

 

DESPESA MENSAL, SEMESTRAL E ANUAL 

Período: 01/01/2023 a 31/12/2023 

1º SEMESTRE 

MÊS 
RECEITA (EMOLUMENTOS) 

R$ 
DESPESAS 

R$ 

JANEIRO 192.770,81 77.121,87 

FEVEREIRO 137.425,53 95.496,36 

MARÇO 199.840,25 78.650,76 

ABRIL 194.518,90 87.151,21 

MAIO 209.361,42 96.141,07 

JUNHO 281.297,84 142.483,51 

TOTAL 1.215.214,75 577.044,78 

2º SEMESTRE 

JULHO 196.952,64 146.876,01 

AGOSTO 233.739,44 135.526,48 

SETEMBRO 179.857,18 115.038,18 

OUTUBRO 197.863,93 102.370,18 

NOVEMBRO 199.629,53 133.282,15 

DEZEMBRO 322.727,84 133.543,44 

TOTAL 1.330.770,56 766.636,44 

TOTAL ANUAL 

1º SEMESTRE 1.215.214,75 510.168,68 

2º SEMESTRE 1.330.770,56 549.053,67 

 2.545.985,31 1.343.681,22 



 

 

 

RECEITA MENSAL, SEMESTRAL E ANUAL 

Período: 01/01/2024 a 31/12/2024 
1º SEMESTRE 

MÊS 
EMOLUMENTOS 

R$ 
TJPE 

R$ 
FERM 

R$ 
FUNSEG 

R$ 
FERC 
R$ 

ISS 
R$ 

TOTAL 
R$ 

JANEIRO 220.670,81 73.875,48 2.454,21 5.206,02 24.466,30 12.254,48 338.927,30 

FEVEREIRO 231.279,29 79.892,88 2.513,01 5.019,92 25.098,73 12.549,22 356.353,05 

MARÇO 212.055,10 58.695,56 2.357,75 4.714,52 23.564,59 12.101,70 313.489,22 

ABRIL 195.765,67 46.952,10 2.172,61 4.343,77 21.712,36 10.856,54 281.803,05 

MAIO 243.951,24 66.869,51 2.682,83 5.364,14 26.808,68 13.904,96 359.581,36 
JUNHO 192.463,11 56.209,36 2.142,03 4.282,24 21.401,13 10.700,74 287.198,61 

TOTAL 1.296.185,22 382.494,89 14.322,44 28.930,61 143.051,79 72.367,64 1.937.352,59 

2º SEMESTRE 

JULHO 321.085,41 89.318,45 3.511,58 7.021,42 35.068,97 17.527,77 473.533,60 

AGOSTO 261.850,11 71.879,21 2.835,52 5.669,65 28.341,25 14.170,25 384.745,99 

SETEMBRO 592.937,57 231.603,46 6.552,44 13.101,75 65.499,63 32.749,36 942.444,21 

OUTUBRO 436.345,43 131.446,43 4.846,12 9.618,65 48.199,91 24.097,97 654.554,51 

NOVEMBRO 235.996,28 54.074,17 2.639,17 5.232,21 26.224,75 13.112,52 337.279,10 

DEZEMBRO 223.612,09 58.863,61 2.452,67 4.903,80 24.509,18 12.254,15 326.595,50 

TOTAL 2.071.826,89 637.185,33 22.837,50 45.547,48 227.843,69 113.912,02 3.119.152,91 

TOTAL ANUAL 

1º SEMESTRE 1.296.185,22  382.494,89  14.322,44  28.930,61  143.051,79  72.367,64  1.937.352,59  

2º SEMESTRE 2.071.826,89 637.185,33 22.837,50 45.547,48 227.843,69 113.912,02 3.119.152,91 

  3.368.012,11 1.019.680,22  37.159,94 74.478,09 370.895,48 186.279,66 5.056.505,50 

 

DESPESA MENSAL, SEMESTRAL E ANUAL 

Período: 01/01/2024 a 31/12/2024 

1º SEMESTRE 

MÊS 
RECEITA (EMOLUMENTOS) 

R$ 
DESPESAS 

R$ 

JANEIRO 220.670,81  158.977,76  

FEVEREIRO 231.279,29  189.702,61  

MARÇO 212.055,10  142.203,07  

ABRIL 195.765,67  124.194,89  

MAIO 243.951,24  123.627,81  

JUNHO 192.463,11  115.810,90  

TOTAL 1.296.185,22  854.517,04  

2º SEMESTRE 

JULHO 321.085,41 213.089,10 

AGOSTO 261.850,11 157.011,39 

SETEMBRO 592.937,57 350.430,62 

OUTUBRO 436.345,43 197.778,90 

NOVEMBRO 235.996,28 207.744,59 

DEZEMBRO 223.612,09 127.751,27 

TOTAL 2.071.826,89 1.253.805,87 

TOTAL ANUAL 

1º SEMESTRE 1.296.185,22   854.517,04   

2º SEMESTRE 2.071.826,89 1.253.805,87 

 3.368.012,11 2.108.322,91 

 


